LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS DIVISION

DOCKET NUMBER U-35299
CLECO POWER, LLC, EX PARTE

In re: Application for Implementation of Changes in Rates to be Effective July 1, 2020 and
Extension of Existing Formula Rate Plan.

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF STATUS CONFERENCE
AND
NOTICE OF VIDEO STATUS CONFERENCE

A video status conference was scheduled in this proceeding for Monday, June 8, 2020, at
10:00 A.M. On June 7, 2020, in response to the threat of severe weather and flooding associated
with Tropical Storm Cristobal, Commissioner of Administration Jay Dardenne announced that
certain state offices would be closed until 1:00 P.M. on Monday, June 8, 2020, including offices
in East Baton Rouge Parish. The Baton Rouge offices of the Louisiana Public Service
Commission were therefore closed at the scheduled time of the video status conference;
accordingly, the video status conference was canceled.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a video status conference in this proceeding has been
scheduled for Thursday, June 11, 2020, at 3:00 P.M. The status conference will be conducted
remotely via videoconferencing.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that login information for the video status
conference will be provided to the parties via email at least one business day prior to the
video status conference.

If you have any questions, please contact the Administrative Hearings Division at (225)
219-9417.

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this g day of June, 2020.
Stéve Kabel
Administrative Law Judge

cc: Official Service List

Louisiana Public Service Commission
Administrative Hearings Division
11™ Floor, Galvez Building
602 North Fifth Street
Post Office Box 91154
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-9154
Telephone (225) 219-9417



Service List for U-35299
as of 6/8/2020

Commissioners
Mike Francis, Commissioner
Craig Greene, Commissioner
Foster L. Campbell, Commissioner
Eric Skrmetta, Commissioner

LPSC Staff Counsel
Lauren Temento, LPSC Staff Attorney

LPSC Staff
Donnie Marks, LPSC Utilities Division

LPSC Consultant

Lane Sisung

201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 4240

New Orleans, LA 70170

Email(s): lane@sisung.com

Telephone 1:(504)544-7730; Fax:(504)544-7701;

Paul Thomas Chastant IIIL.

201 St. Charles Avenue, Ste. 4240

New Orleans, LA 70170

Email(s): paul@sisung.com

Mobile:(337)298-1693; Telephone 1:(504)544-7730; Fax:(504)544-7701;

Tom McGuckin

201 St. Charles Avenue, Suite 4240

New Orleans, LA 70170

Email(s): tom@sisung.com
Fax:(0)544-7701; Telephone 1:(0)544-7730;

Larry Blank

201 St. Charles, Suite 4240

New Orleans, LA 70170
Email(s): Ib@tahoeconomics.com



LPSC Special Counsel

Paul Zimmering

909 Poydras St Ste 3150

New Orleans, LA 70112-4041

Email(s): pzimmering@stonepigman.com
Fax:(504)581-3361; Telephone 1:(504)581-3200;

Noel Darce

909 Poydras St Ste 3150

New Orleans, LA 70112-4041

Email(s): ndarce@stonepigman.com
Fax:(504)581-3361; Telephone 1:(504)581-3200;

Applicant:

Cleco Power, LLC

Collin Buisson

Phelps Dunbar LLP

365 Canal Street Suite 2000

New Orleans, LA 70130-6534

Email(s): Collin.Buisson@phelps.com
Fax:(504)568-9130; Telephone 1:(504)566-1311;

Daniel T. Pancamo

Phelps Dunbar

365 Canal Street, Ste 2000

New Orleans, LA 70130-6534

Email(s): dan.pancamo@phelps.com
Fax:(504)568-9130; Telephone 1:(504)566-5311;

John O. Shirley

Phelps Dunbar, LLP

IT City Plaza, 400 Convention Street, Suite 1100
P. O. Box 4412

Baton Rouge, LA 70802-5618

Email(s): john.shirley@phelps.com
Fax:(225)381-9197; Telephone 1:(225)346-0285;

Nathan G. Huntwork

Phelps Dunbar LLP

365 Canal Street, Ste. 2000

New Orleans, LA 70130-6534

Email(s): nathan.huntwork@phelps.com
Fax:(504)568-9130; Telephone 1:(504)566-1311;



Intervenor:

Alliance for Affordable Energy

Jessica Hendricks

Alliance for Affordable Energy
4505 S. Claiborne Ave

New Orleans, LA 70125
Email(s): jessica@all4energy.org
Telephone 1:(504)208-9761;

Logan Atkinson Burke

Alliance for Affordable Energy

4505 S. Claiborne Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70125

Email(s): logan@all4energy.org
Fax:(504)313-3478; Telephone 1:(504)208-9761;

Sophie Zaken

Alliance for Affordable Energy
4505 S. Claiborne Avenue

New Orleans, LA 70125

Email(s): regulatory@all4energy.org
Telephone 1:(504)208-9761;

Cabot Corporation

David L. Guerry

Long Law Firm, LLP

1800 City Farm Drive, Building 6

Baton Rouge, LA 70806

Email(s): dig@longlaw.com

Fax:(225)922-5105; Telephone 1:(225)922-5110;

Jamie Hurst Watts

Long Law Firm, L.L.P.

1800 City Farm Drive, Building 6

Baton Rouge, LA 70806

Email(s): jhbw@longlaw.com

Telephone 1:(225)922-5110; Fax:(225)922-5105;
Telephone 2:(225)922-5110;



Melissa Pestalozzi

Long Law Firm, L.L.P.

1800 City Farm Drive, Building 6

Baton Rouge, LA 70806

Email(s): mpestalozzi@longlaw.com

Telephone 1:(225)922-5110; Fax:(225)922-5105;

Packaging Corporation of America and International Paper
Company

Carrie Tournillon

Kean Miller LLP

400 Convention Street, Suite 700

P. O. Box 3513

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Email(s): carrie.tournillon@keanmiller.com
Fax:(0)388-9133; Telephone 1:(0)387-0999;

Katherine W. King

Kean Miller LLP

400 Convention Street, Suite 700

Baton Rouge, LA 70821

Email(s): Katherine.King@keanmiller.com
Fax:(225)388-9133; Telephone 1:(225)387-0999;

Interested Party:

Neil Sam Melancon
Councilman/Aderman

1217 Hollier Road

Breaux Bridge, LA 70517
Email(s): neil@lasuca.com
Telephone 1:(337)654-0945;

EP2 Consulting, LLC.

Karen Haymon

EP2 Consulting, LLC

P. O. Box 13604

Alexandria, LA 71315

Email(s): karen@ep2consulting.com
Telephone 1:(318)290-7606;



